Euro 3,000 (three thousand) per unit 
v. 40’ OT-Container/ Flat Rack: Euro 5,000 (five thousand) per unit 

vi. 20’ Reefer Container: Euro 15,000 (twelve thousand) per unit 
vii. 40’ Reefer Container: Euro 21,000 (fourteen thousand) per unit 

viii. Tank Container: Euro 18,000 (eighteen thousand) per unit 

The depreciated value of the container will be calculated on the basis of the established 
values set forth above as the maximum liability for each type of Container with a straight-
line depreciation of five percent (5%) per annum from the date of manufacturing per the 
Container’s safety certificate until the date of damage or loss. However, the depreciated 
value will in no circumstances be less than thirty percent (30%) of the value set forth above. 

E. For death or personal injury claims: Euro 1,500,000 (one million and five hundred 
thousand) per occurrence regardless the number of people involved in the occurrence. 

Article 39 

Specific local regulations 

Unless regulated otherwise in these Terms & Conditions, the provisions of the Health Safety 
Environment Regulations for Vessels and Tenants issued by the Cyprus Ports Authority shall